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1 AA 001 American Airlines, Inc. U.S.A. www.aa.com
2 AC 014 Air Canada Canada www.aircanada.jp/
3 AF 057 Air France France www.airfrance.com
4 AI 098 Air India Limited India www.airindia.com/
5 AM 139 Aerovias de Mexico, S. A de C. V Mexico www.aeromexico.com/
6 AR 044 Aerolineas Argentinas Argentina www.aerolineas.com.ar
7 AV 134 Avianca Aerovias Del Continente Americano S. A. Colombia www.airsystem.jp/avi/index.html
8 AY 105 Finnair Finland www.finnair.com
9 AZ 055 Alitalia - Campagnia Aerea Italiana S.p.A. Italy www.alitalia.co.jp

10 BA 125 British Airways PLC United Kingdom www.britishairways.com
11 BD 236 British Midland Airways Limited United Kingdom www.flybmi.com
12 BI 672 Royal Brunei Airlines Brunei Darussalam www.gsa.co.jp/bruneiair/
13 BR 695 EVA AIRWAYS CORPORATION Chinese Taipei www.evaair.com
14 BT 657 Air Baltic Corporation Republic of Latvia www.airbaltic.com/public/index.html
15 CA 999 Air China China, P.R. of www.airchina.com.cn
16 CI 297 China Airlines Ltd. Chinese Taipei www.china-airlines.co.jp/
17 CO 005 Continental Airlines U.S.A. www.continental.com
18 CX 160 Cathay Pacific Airways, Ltd. Hong Kong (SAR), China www.cathaypacific.com/jp
19 CZ 784 China Southern Airlines China, P.R. of www.cs-air.jp/
20 DL 006 Delta Air Lines, Inc. U.S.A. www.delta.com
21 EK 176 Emirates United Arab Emirates www.emirates.com/jp/
22 ET 071 Ethiopian Airlines Ethiopia www.flyethiopia.com/
23 EY 607 Etihad Airways PJSC United Arab Emirates www.etihadairways.com
24 FI 108 Icelandair Iceland www.icelandair.jp/
25 FJ 260 Air Pacific Limited Fiji www.airpacific.co.jp/
26 FM 774 Shanghai Airlines China, P.R. of www.shanghai-air.com/
27 GA 126 P.T. Garuda Indonesia Indonesia www.garuda-jpn.com/
28 GF 072 Gulf Air G.S.C Kingdom of Bahrain www.gulfairco.com/
29 HA 173 Hawaiian Airlines, Inc. U.S.A. www.gsa.co.jp/hawaiianair/
30 HM 061 Air Seychelles Republic of Seychelles www.airseychelles.net/
31 HR 169 Hahn Air Lines Germany www.hahnair.de/
32 HU 880 Hainan Airlines Co., Ltd. China, P.R. of www.hnair.com
33 HX 851 Hong Kong Airlines Ltd. Hong Kong (SAR), China www.hkairlines.com/
34 HY 250 Uzbekistan Airways Uzbekistan www.airways.uz/
35 HZ 598 Sakhalinskie Aviatrassy Airlines Russian Federation www.satairlines.ru/
36 IC 058 Indian Airlines India www.indian-airlines.nic.in/
37 IR 096 Iran Air Iran www.iranair.com
38 JJ 957 Tam Linhas Aereas S.A. Brasil www.tam.com.br/
39 JK 680 Spanair S. A Spain www.spanair.com
40 JL 131 Japan Airlines International Co., Ltd. Japan www.jal.co.jp
41 JM 201 Air Jamaica Limited Jamaica www.air-jamaica.jp
42 JQ 041 Jetstar Airways Pty Limited Australia www.jetstar.com
43 J2 771 Azerbaijan Airlines Republic of Azerbaijan azal.az/en/index.php
44 KC 465 Air Astana Kazakhstan www.air-astana.kz
45 KE 180 Korean Air Korea www.koreanair.com
46 KL 074 KLM Royal Dutch Airlines Netherlands www.klm.com
47 KM 643 Air Malta Malta www.airmalta.com/
48 KQ 706 Kenya Airways Kenya www.kenya-airways.com
49 LA 045 LAN Airlines S.A Chile www.lan-japan.jp/index.html
50 LH 220 Lufthansa German Airlines Germany www.lufthansa.com
51 LW 568 Pacific Wings U.S.A. www.pacificwings.com/
52 LX 724 Swiss International Air Lines Ltd. (dba SWISS ) Switzerland www.swiss-japan.co.jp/
53 MA 182 MALEV-HUNGARIAN AIRLINES Republic of Hungary www.malev.com/
54 MD 258 Air Madagascar Africa www.airmadagascar.co.jp/
55 MF 731 Xiamen Airlines China, P.R. of www.xiamenair.com.cn/
56 MH 232 Malaysian Airline System Malaysia www.mas-japan.co.jp/
57 MK 239 Air Mauritius Limited Mauritius www.airmauritius.com
58 MS 077 Egypt Air Egypt www.egyptair.com
59 MU 781 China Eastern Airlines China, P.R. of www.chinaeastern-air.co.jp/
60 MX 132 Mexicana de Aviacion S.A. de C.V. Mexico www.gsa.co.jp/mexicana/index.htm
61 NH 205 All Nippon Airways Co., Ltd. Japan www.ana.co.jp/
62 NW 012 Northwest Airlines, Inc. U.S.A. www.nwa.com/jp/jp/
63 NX 675 Air Macau Company Limited Macau (SAR), China www.airmacau.co.jp/
64 NZ 086 Air New Zealand Ltd. New Zealand www.airnewzealand.jp/
65 OA 050 Olympic Air Greece www.olympicairlines.com/
66 OM 289 MIAT Mongolian Airlines Mongolia www.miat.mn/
67 OS 257 Austrian Airlines Austria www.aua.com
68 OZ 988 Asiana Airlines Korea jp.flyasiana.com/Global/JP/ja/index
69 PG 829 Bangkok Airways Thailand www.bangkokair.com/
70 PK 214 Pakistan International Airlines Pakistan www.piac.com.pk/
71 PR 079 Philippine Airlines, Inc. Philippines www.jp.philippineair.com/index.htm
72 PS 566 Ukraine International Airlines Ukraine www.flyuia.com/eng/
73 PX 656 Air Niugini Pty Limited Papua New Guinea www2.air-niugini.co.jp/
74 QF 081 Qantas Airways Ltd. Australia www.qantas.com.au
75 QR 157 Qatar Airways Qatar www.qatarairways.com
76 RJ 512 Royal Jordanian Airlines plc Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan www.rj.com/default.aspx
77 SA 083 South African Airways South Africa www.flysaa.com/
78 SC 324 Shandong Airlines China, P.R. of www.shandongair.com.cn/en/index.html
79 SK 117 Scandinavian Airlines System Sweden www.flysas.com/
80 SN 082 SN Brussels Airlines Belgium www.brusselsairlines.com
81 SQ 618 Singapore Airlines Ltd. Singapore www.singaporeair.com
82 SU 555 AEROFLOT Russian Airlines Russian Federation japan.aeroflot.aero
83 SV 065 Saudi Arabian Airlines Saudi Arabia www.saudiairlines.com
84 SW 186 Air Namibia (PTY) Ltd. Republic of Namibia www.airnamibia.com.na/
85 S7 421 Siberia Airlines Russian Federation www.s7.ru
86 TG 217 Thai Airways Int'l Public Co., Ltd. Thailand www.thaiair.co.jp
87 TK 235 Turkish Airlines, Inc. Turkey www.thy.com/ja-JP
88 TN 244 Air Tahiti Nui French Polynesia www.airtahitinui.co.jp
89 UA 016 United Airlines, Inc. U.S.A. www.unitedairlines.co.jp
90 UL 603 SriLankan Airlines Limited Sri Lanka www.srilankan.co.jp
91 UN 670 Transaero Airlines Russian Federation www.transaero.ru/en/index.html
92 UO 128 Hong Kong Express Airways Ltd. Hong Kong (SAR), China www.hongkongexpress.com
93 US 037 US Airways, Inc. U.S.A. www.usairways.com
94 UT 298 UT Air Aviation Russian Federation www.utair.ru/en
95 VH 152 Aeropostal Alas de Venezuela Venezuela www.aeropostal.com
96 VN 738 Vietnam Airlines Vietnam www.vnjpn.co.jp
97 VS 932 Virgin Atlantic Airways Limited United Kingdom www.virginatlantic.co.jp
98 VV 870 Aerosvit Ukrainian Airline Ukraina www.aerosvit.ua/eng
99 XF 277 Vladiostok Air Russian Federation www.vladivostokair.co.jp

100 YO 747 Heli Air Monaco Principality of Monaco www.heliairmonaco.com/home.html
101 ZH 479 Shenzhen Airlines Co., Ltd. China, P.R. of www.shenzhenair.com
102 ZI 439 Aigle Azur France www.aigle-azur.fr/Fr/Home.jsp
103 9B 450 AccessRail Canada www.accesrail.com
104 9W 589 Jet Airways (India) Pvt. Ltd. India www.jetairways.com/


